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Applicant Data: SIEMENS AG
Östliche Rheinbrückenstr. 50
76187 Karlsruhe
Germany

Product Data: Industrial WLAN Access Point / Client
SCALANCE W700 / MSAX
MSAX-W1-RJ-E2 &
MSAX-W1-RJ-E2-NO
Siemens

WLAN 2,4 GHz and 5 GHz

mobile 20cm

General Population/Uncontrolled

FCC ID: LYHMSAXV1

IC: 267AA-MSAXV1

Standards
OET Bulletin 65 Edition 97-01 August 1997

RSS-102 Issue 5 – March 2015
-------------------------------------------------------------------------

FCC CFR 47, Part 2.1091: Radiofrequency radiation exposure
evaluation: mobile devices.

FCC CFR 47, Part 2.1307: Actions that may have a significant
environmental effect, for which Environmental Assessments

(EAs) must be prepared.
FCC CFR 47, Part 2.1310: Radiofrequency radiation exposure

limits.
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Maximum Permissible Exposure

As specified in Chapter e(1) of 47 CFR Part 1.1310 – Limits for Maximum Permissible
Exposure (MPE)

Table (i) - Limits for Occupational/ Controlled Exposure

Frequency range (MHz) Power density (mW/cm²)
300 – 1500 f/300

1500 - 100000 5.0

Table (ii) – Limits for General Population/ Uncontrolled Exposure

Frequency range (MHz) Power density (mW/cm²)
300 – 1500 f/1500

1500 - 100000 1.0

As specified in Chapter 4 of RSS-102, Issue 5 – Exposure Limits

Table 4 - RF Field Strength Limits for Devices Used by the General Public (Uncontrolled
Environment)

Frequency range (MHz) Power density (W/m²) Power density (mW/cm²)
300-6000 0.02619 f0.6834 mW/cm²=W/m²*0.1

6000-150000 10 1.0

Table 6 – RF Field Strength Limits for Controlled Use Devices (Controlled Environment)

Frequency range (MHz) Power density (W/m²) Power density (mW/cm²)
100-6000 0.6455 f0.5 mW/cm²=W/m²*0.1

6000-150000 50 1.0
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Calculations

Equation OET bulletin 65, page 18, edition 97-01: S = P * G / ( 4 *  * R² )

R = √ ( P * G / Slim * 4 *  )

G = Slim * 4 *  * R² / P

Where:

S = power density (mW/cm²)
P = power input to the antenna (mW)
G = power gain of the antenna (mW)
R = distance to the centre of radiation of the antenna (cm)
Slim = FCC / IC Limit (mW/cm²)

Simultaneous Transmission Considerations

The calculation below is used to consider situations in which simultaneous exposure to
fields of different frequencies occur. The calculation is performed by the sum of each

relative exposure for each equipment according to the following criteria.

Where:

Seq = S = power density (mW/cm²)
Slim = FCC / IC Limit (mW/cm²)
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Assessment

For FCC
G incl Duty Cycle P P*G S Sl i m Se q /Sl i m

for
Antenna
s (dBi)

Operational
Bands

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Gain
(dBi)

 Antenna
Gain

 -numeric-
(mW)

Output
Power

-conducted-
(dBm)

Output
Power

-conducted-
(mW)

Output
power
(EIRP)
(dBm)

Output
Power
(EIRP)
(mW)

Power
Density
value

(mW/cm²)

 FCC Limit
(mW/cm²)

Relative
Power

Density
value

Margin to
FCC Limit

(mW/cm²)

<6 802.11ax20 2412 - 2462 6 3,9811 17,78 60,03 23,78 239,00 0,0475 1,0000 0,0475 0,9525
<6 802.11b 2412 - 2462 6 3,9811 11,78 15,05 17,78 59,93 0,0119 1,0000 0,0119 0,9881
<6 802.11g 2412 - 2462 6 3,9811 18,86 76,83 24,86 305,86 0,0608 1,0000 0,0608 0,9392
<6 802.11n20 2412 - 2462 6 3,9811 18,20 66,09 24,20 263,12 0,0523 1,0000 0,0523 0,9477
<6 802.11ax40 2422 - 2452 6 3,9811 16,10 40,69 22,10 161,99 0,0322 1,0000 0,0322 0,9678
<6 802.11n40 2422 - 2452 6 3,9811 16,11 40,80 22,11 162,44 0,0323 1,0000 0,0323 0,9677
<9 802.11ax20 2412 - 2462 9 7,9433 15,91 39,01 24,91 309,88 0,0616 1,0000 0,0616 0,9384
<9 802.11b 2412 - 2462 9 7,9433 10,23 10,56 19,23 83,84 0,0167 1,0000 0,0167 0,9833
<9 802.11g 2412 - 2462 9 7,9433 17,03 50,44 26,03 400,63 0,0797 1,0000 0,0797 0,9203
<9 802.11n20 2412 - 2462 9 7,9433 16,31 42,71 25,31 339,28 0,0675 1,0000 0,0675 0,9325
<9 802.11ax40 2422 - 2452 9 7,9433 14,25 26,58 23,25 211,11 0,0420 1,0000 0,0420 0,9580
<9 802.11n40 2422 - 2452 9 7,9433 14,38 27,40 23,38 217,67 0,0433 1,0000 0,0433 0,9567
<14 802.11ax20 2412 - 2462 14 25,1189 12,26 16,83 26,26 422,82 0,0841 1,0000 0,0841 0,9159
<14 802.11b 2412 - 2462 14 25,1189 7,50 5,62 21,50 141,28 0,0281 1,0000 0,0281 0,9719
<14 802.11g 2412 - 2462 14 25,1189 13,18 20,79 27,18 522,32 0,1039 1,0000 0,1039 0,8961
<14 802.11n20 2412 - 2462 14 25,1189 12,51 17,84 26,51 448,08 0,0891 1,0000 0,0891 0,9109
<14 802.11ax40 2422 - 2452 14 25,1189 11,56 14,33 25,56 359,96 0,0716 1,0000 0,0716 0,9284
<14 802.11n40 2422 - 2452 14 25,1189 11,65 14,62 25,65 367,11 0,0730 1,0000 0,0730 0,9270
<8 B1-802.11a 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 19,46 88,27 27,46 556,93 0,1108 1,0000 0,1108 0,8892
<8 B2A-802.11a 5260 - 5320 8 6,3096 19,18 82,86 27,18 522,82 0,1040 1,0000 0,1040 0,8960
<8 B2C-802.11a 5500 - 5700 8 6,3096 19,18 82,86 27,18 522,82 0,1040 1,0000 0,1040 0,8960
<8 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 8 6,3096 18,81 75,95 26,81 479,24 0,0953 1,0000 0,0953 0,9047
<8 B3-802.11a 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 21,06 127,53 29,06 804,64 0,1601 1,0000 0,1601 0,8399
<8 B1-802.11n20 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 19,36 86,29 27,36 544,45 0,1083 1,0000 0,1083 0,8917
<8 B2A-802.11n20 5260 - 5320 8 6,3096 19,48 88,78 27,48 560,17 0,1114 1,0000 0,1114 0,8886
<8 B2C-802.11n20 5500 - 5700 8 6,3096 19,68 92,90 27,68 586,14 0,1166 1,0000 0,1166 0,8834
<8 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 8 6,3096 19,09 81,09 27,09 511,63 0,1018 1,0000 0,1018 0,8982
<8 B3-802.11n20 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 20,88 122,41 28,88 772,32 0,1536 1,0000 0,1536 0,8464
<8 B1-802.11n40 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 20,64 116,00 28,64 731,91 0,1456 1,0000 0,1456 0,8544
<8 B2A-802.11n40 5270 - 5310 8 6,3096 19,75 94,42 27,75 595,73 0,1185 1,0000 0,1185 0,8815
<8 B2C-802.11n40 5510 - 5670 8 6,3096 19,56 90,40 27,56 570,36 0,1135 1,0000 0,1135 0,8865
<8 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 8 6,3096 19,56 90,40 27,56 570,36 0,1135 1,0000 0,1135 0,8865
<8 B3-802.11n40 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 21,88 154,02 29,88 971,78 0,1933 1,0000 0,1933 0,8067
<8 B1-802.11ac20 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 18,85 76,73 26,85 484,13 0,0963 1,0000 0,0963 0,9037
<8 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 - 5320 8 6,3096 18,70 74,05 26,70 467,23 0,0930 1,0000 0,0930 0,9070
<8 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 - 5700 8 6,3096 18,98 79,07 26,98 498,88 0,0992 1,0000 0,0992 0,9008
<8 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 8 6,3096 18,41 69,35 26,41 437,58 0,0871 1,0000 0,0871 0,9129
<8 B3-802.11ac20 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 20,51 112,53 28,51 710,04 0,1413 1,0000 0,1413 0,8587
<8 B1-802.11ac40 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 20,60 114,84 28,60 724,60 0,1442 1,0000 0,1442 0,8558
<8 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 - 5310 8 6,3096 19,64 91,94 27,64 580,12 0,1154 1,0000 0,1154 0,8846
<8 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 - 5670 8 6,3096 19,54 89,97 27,54 567,65 0,1129 1,0000 0,1129 0,8871
<8 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 8 6,3096 19,54 89,97 27,54 567,65 0,1129 1,0000 0,1129 0,8871
<8 B3-802.11ac40 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 21,92 155,74 29,92 982,65 0,1955 1,0000 0,1955 0,8045
<8 B1-802.11ac80 5210 8 6,3096 19,18 82,72 27,18 521,92 0,1038 1,0000 0,1038 0,8962
<8 B3-802.11ac80 5775 8 6,3096 21,24 133,17 29,24 840,23 0,1672 1,0000 0,1672 0,8328
<8 B1-802.11ax20 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 18,83 76,45 26,83 482,36 0,0960 1,0000 0,0960 0,9040
<8 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 - 5320 8 6,3096 18,33 68,08 26,33 429,54 0,0855 1,0000 0,0855 0,9145
<8 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 - 5700 8 6,3096 18,52 71,09 26,52 448,54 0,0892 1,0000 0,0892 0,9108
<8 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 8 6,3096 18,14 65,19 26,14 411,34 0,0818 1,0000 0,0818 0,9182
<8 B3-802.11ax20 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 20,43 110,32 28,43 696,08 0,1385 1,0000 0,1385 0,8615
<8 B1-802.11ax40 5180 - 5240 8 6,3096 19,95 98,90 27,95 624,02 0,1241 1,0000 0,1241 0,8759
<8 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 - 5310 8 6,3096 19,16 82,33 27,16 519,47 0,1033 1,0000 0,1033 0,8967
<8 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 - 5670 8 6,3096 19,06 80,57 27,06 508,36 0,1011 1,0000 0,1011 0,8989
<8 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 8 6,3096 18,97 78,85 26,97 497,49 0,0990 1,0000 0,0990 0,9010
<8 B3-802.11ax40 5745 - 5825 8 6,3096 21,07 127,81 29,07 806,42 0,1604 1,0000 0,1604 0,8396
<8 B1-802.11ax80 5210 8 6,3096 18,95 78,48 26,95 495,18 0,0985 1,0000 0,0985 0,9015
<8 B3-802.11ax80 5775 8 6,3096 20,92 123,52 28,92 779,36 0,1550 1,0000 0,1550 0,8450
<9 B1-802.11a 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 18,52 71,09 27,52 564,68 0,1123 1,0000 0,1123 0,8877
<9 B2A-802.11a 5260 - 5320 9 7,9433 18,43 69,62 27,43 553,03 0,1100 1,0000 0,1100 0,8900
<9 B2C-802.11a 5500 - 5700 9 7,9433 18,62 72,72 27,62 577,63 0,1149 1,0000 0,1149 0,8851
<9 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 9 7,9433 18,52 71,15 27,52 565,20 0,1124 1,0000 0,1124 0,8876
<9 B3-802.11a 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 21,06 127,53 30,06 1012,98 0,2015 1,0000 0,2015 0,7985
<9 B1-802.11n20 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 18,32 67,85 27,32 538,98 0,1072 1,0000 0,1072 0,8928
<9 B2A-802.11n20 5260 - 5320 9 7,9433 18,79 75,76 27,79 601,78 0,1197 1,0000 0,1197 0,8803
<9 B2C-802.11n20 5500 - 5700 9 7,9433 18,99 79,27 27,99 629,68 0,1253 1,0000 0,1253 0,8747
<9 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 9 7,9433 18,89 77,50 27,89 615,57 0,1225 1,0000 0,1225 0,8775
<9 B3-802.11n20 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 20,88 122,41 29,88 972,30 0,1934 1,0000 0,1934 0,8066
<9 B1-802.11n40 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 19,79 95,33 28,79 757,23 0,1506 1,0000 0,1506 0,8494
<9 B2A-802.11n40 5270 - 5310 9 7,9433 15,88 38,69 24,88 307,33 0,0611 1,0000 0,0611 0,9389
<9 B2C-802.11n40 5510 - 5670 9 7,9433 16,35 43,14 25,35 342,65 0,0682 1,0000 0,0682 0,9318
<9 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 9 7,9433 16,35 43,14 25,35 342,65 0,0682 1,0000 0,0682 0,9318
<9 B3-802.11n40 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 21,88 154,02 30,88 1223,40 0,2434 1,0000 0,2434 0,7566
<9 B1-802.11ac20 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 18,39 68,99 27,39 547,97 0,1090 1,0000 0,1090 0,8910
<9 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 - 5320 9 7,9433 18,13 64,95 27,13 515,93 0,1026 1,0000 0,1026 0,8974
<9 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 - 5700 9 7,9433 18,32 67,85 27,32 538,98 0,1072 1,0000 0,1072 0,8928
<9 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 9 7,9433 18,32 67,85 27,32 538,98 0,1072 1,0000 0,1072 0,8928
<9 B3-802.11ac20 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 20,51 112,53 29,51 893,88 0,1778 1,0000 0,1778 0,8222
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Note 1: only worst-case values are listed in the table above
Note 2: the duty cycle is included in the output power

Simultaneous (if applicable):

WLAN 2,4 GHz WLAN 5 GHz
(Seq / Slim ) 0.1039 0.6920

Sum 0.7959

Limit 1

Conclusion passed

<9 B1-802.11ac40 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 19,75 94,42 28,75 749,98 0,1492 1,0000 0,1492 0,8508
<9 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 - 5310 9 7,9433 15,86 38,54 24,86 306,14 0,0609 1,0000 0,0609 0,9391
<9 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 - 5670 9 7,9433 16,33 42,97 25,33 341,29 0,0679 1,0000 0,0679 0,9321
<9 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 9 7,9433 16,24 42,04 25,24 333,95 0,0664 1,0000 0,0664 0,9336
<9 B3-802.11ac40 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 21,92 155,74 30,92 1237,09 0,2461 1,0000 0,2461 0,7539
<9 B1-802.11ac80 5210 9 7,9433 15,70 37,14 24,70 294,99 0,0587 1,0000 0,0587 0,9413
<9 B3-802.11ac80 5775 9 7,9433 24,44 277,97 33,44 2208,00 0,4393 1,0000 0,4393 0,5607
<9 B1-802.11ax20 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 17,99 62,96 26,99 500,08 0,0995 1,0000 0,0995 0,9005
<9 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 - 5320 9 7,9433 17,86 61,09 26,86 485,29 0,0965 1,0000 0,0965 0,9035
<9 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 - 5700 9 7,9433 18,05 63,80 27,05 506,76 0,1008 1,0000 0,1008 0,8992
<9 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 9 7,9433 17,86 61,09 26,86 485,29 0,0965 1,0000 0,0965 0,9035
<9 B3-802.11ax20 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 20,43 110,32 29,43 876,31 0,1743 1,0000 0,1743 0,8257
<9 B1-802.11ax40 5180 - 5240 9 7,9433 18,93 78,18 27,93 621,04 0,1236 1,0000 0,1236 0,8764
<9 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 - 5310 9 7,9433 15,49 35,43 24,49 281,42 0,0560 1,0000 0,0560 0,9440
<9 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 - 5670 9 7,9433 15,87 38,63 24,87 306,84 0,0610 1,0000 0,0610 0,9390
<9 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 9 7,9433 15,78 37,80 24,78 300,28 0,0597 1,0000 0,0597 0,9403
<9 B3-802.11ax40 5745 - 5825 9 7,9433 21,07 127,81 30,07 1015,22 0,2020 1,0000 0,2020 0,7980
<9 B1-802.11ax80 5210 9 7,9433 15,48 35,29 24,48 280,35 0,0558 1,0000 0,0558 0,9442
<9 B3-802.11ax80 5775 9 7,9433 19,23 83,73 28,23 665,12 0,1323 1,0000 0,1323 0,8677

<16/15,4 B1-802.11a 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 11,84 15,29 27,84 608,70 0,1211 1,0000 0,1211 0,8789
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11a 5260 - 5320 16 39,8107 11,81 15,18 27,81 604,30 0,1202 1,0000 0,1202 0,8798
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11a 5500 - 5700 16 39,8107 11,34 13,61 27,34 542,00 0,1078 1,0000 0,1078 0,8922
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 16 39,8107 11,25 13,32 27,25 530,33 0,1055 1,0000 0,1055 0,8945
<16/15,4 B3-802.11a 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 18,52 71,09 34,52 2830,09 0,5630 1,0000 0,5630 0,4370
<16/15,4 B1-802.11n20 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 11,77 15,02 27,77 598,08 0,1190 1,0000 0,1190 0,8810
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11n20 5260 - 5320 16 39,8107 12,10 16,23 28,10 646,13 0,1285 1,0000 0,1285 0,8715
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11n20 5500 - 5700 16 39,8107 11,41 13,85 27,41 551,37 0,1097 1,0000 0,1097 0,8903
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 16 39,8107 11,32 13,54 27,32 539,01 0,1072 1,0000 0,1072 0,8928
<16/15,4 B3-802.11n20 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 18,32 67,85 34,32 2701,28 0,5374 1,0000 0,5374 0,4626
<16/15,4 B1-802.11n40 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 12,41 17,40 28,41 692,74 0,1378 1,0000 0,1378 0,8622
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11n40 5270 - 5310 16 39,8107 11,43 13,91 27,43 553,92 0,1102 1,0000 0,1102 0,8898
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11n40 5510 - 5670 16 39,8107 11,25 13,32 27,25 530,33 0,1055 1,0000 0,1055 0,8945
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 16 39,8107 11,53 14,22 27,53 566,11 0,1126 1,0000 0,1126 0,8874
<16/15,4 B3-802.11n40 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 19,41 87,37 35,41 3478,16 0,6920 1,0000 0,6920 0,3080
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac20 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 11,37 13,69 27,37 545,16 0,1085 1,0000 0,1085 0,8915
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 - 5320 16 39,8107 11,77 15,02 27,77 598,08 0,1190 1,0000 0,1190 0,8810
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 - 5700 16 39,8107 11,10 12,89 27,10 513,25 0,1021 1,0000 0,1021 0,8979
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 16 39,8107 10,91 12,34 26,91 491,30 0,0977 1,0000 0,0977 0,9023
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac20 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 17,93 62,02 33,93 2469,22 0,4912 1,0000 0,4912 0,5088
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac40 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 12,38 17,30 28,38 688,57 0,1370 1,0000 0,1370 0,8630
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 - 5310 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 1,0000 0,1075 0,8925
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 - 5670 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 1,0000 0,1075 0,8925
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 1,0000 0,1075 0,8925
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac40 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 19,37 86,55 35,37 3445,48 0,6855 1,0000 0,6855 0,3145
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac80 5210 16 39,8107 12,03 15,97 28,03 635,62 0,1265 1,0000 0,1265 0,8735
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac80 5775 16 39,8107 18,52 71,09 34,52 2830,09 0,5630 1,0000 0,5630 0,4370
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax20 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 11,43 13,90 27,43 553,53 0,1101 1,0000 0,1101 0,8899
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 - 5320 16 39,8107 11,47 14,02 27,47 558,21 0,1111 1,0000 0,1111 0,8889
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 - 5700 16 39,8107 10,81 12,05 26,81 479,73 0,0954 1,0000 0,0954 0,9046
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 16 39,8107 10,53 11,29 26,53 449,57 0,0894 1,0000 0,0894 0,9106
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax20 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 17,99 62,96 33,99 2506,34 0,4986 1,0000 0,4986 0,5014
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax40 5180 - 5240 16 39,8107 11,79 15,09 27,79 600,56 0,1195 1,0000 0,1195 0,8805
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 - 5310 16 39,8107 11,08 12,82 27,08 510,53 0,1016 1,0000 0,1016 0,8984
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 - 5670 16 39,8107 10,89 12,28 26,89 488,92 0,0973 1,0000 0,0973 0,9027
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 16 39,8107 10,99 12,55 26,99 499,61 0,0994 1,0000 0,0994 0,9006
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax40 5745 - 5825 16 39,8107 18,65 73,33 34,65 2919,31 0,5808 1,0000 0,5808 0,4192
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax80 5210 16 39,8107 11,82 15,20 27,82 605,17 0,1204 1,0000 0,1204 0,8796
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax80 5775 16 39,8107 18,29 67,47 34,29 2685,96 0,5344 1,0000 0,5344 0,4656
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For ISED
G incl. Duty Cycle P P*G S Sl i m Se q /Sl i m
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(dBi)

 Antenna
Gain

 -numeric-
(mW)

Output
Power

-conducted-
(dBm)

Output
Power

-conducted-
(mW)

Output
Power
(EIRP)
(dBm)

Output
Power
(EIRP)
(mW)

Power
Density
value

(mW/cm²)

 IC Limit
(mW/cm²)

Relative
Power

Density
value

Margin to
IC Limit

(mW/cm²)

<6 802.11ax20 2412 6 3,9811 17,78 60,03 23,78 239,00 0,0475 0,5366 0,0886 0,4891
<6 802.11b 2412 6 3,9811 11,78 15,05 17,78 59,93 0,0119 0,5366 0,0222 0,5247
<6 802.11g 2412 6 3,9811 18,86 76,83 24,86 305,86 0,0608 0,5366 0,1134 0,4758
<6 802.11n20 2412 6 3,9811 18,20 66,09 24,20 263,12 0,0523 0,5366 0,0976 0,4843
<6 802.11ax40 2412 6 3,9811 16,10 40,69 22,10 161,99 0,0322 0,5366 0,0601 0,5044
<6 802.11n40 2412 6 3,9811 16,11 40,80 22,11 162,44 0,0323 0,5366 0,0602 0,5043
<9 802.11ax20 2412 9 7,9433 15,91 39,01 24,91 309,88 0,0616 0,5366 0,1149 0,4750
<9 802.11b 2412 9 7,9433 10,23 10,56 19,23 83,84 0,0167 0,5366 0,0311 0,5199
<9 802.11g 2412 9 7,9433 17,03 50,44 26,03 400,63 0,0797 0,5366 0,1485 0,4569
<9 802.11n20 2412 9 7,9433 16,31 42,71 25,31 339,28 0,0675 0,5366 0,1258 0,4691
<9 802.11ax40 2412 9 7,9433 14,25 26,58 23,25 211,11 0,0420 0,5366 0,0783 0,4946
<9 802.11n40 2412 9 7,9433 14,38 27,40 23,38 217,67 0,0433 0,5366 0,0807 0,4933
<14 802.11ax20 2412 14 25,1189 12,26 16,83 26,26 422,82 0,0841 0,5366 0,1568 0,4525
<14 802.11b 2412 14 25,1189 7,50 5,62 21,50 141,28 0,0281 0,5366 0,0524 0,5085
<14 802.11g 2412 14 25,1189 13,18 20,79 27,18 522,32 0,1039 0,5366 0,1937 0,4327
<14 802.11n20 2412 14 25,1189 12,51 17,84 26,51 448,08 0,0891 0,5366 0,1661 0,4475
<14 802.11ax40 2412 14 25,1189 11,56 14,33 25,56 359,96 0,0716 0,5366 0,1335 0,4650
<14 802.11n40 2412 14 25,1189 11,65 14,62 25,65 367,11 0,0730 0,5366 0,1361 0,4636
<8 B1-802.11a 5180 8 6,3096 12,13 16,32 20,13 102,94 0,0205 0,9047 0,0226 0,8842
<8 B2A-802.11a 5260 8 6,3096 19,18 82,86 27,18 522,82 0,1040 0,9142 0,1138 0,8102
<8 B2C-802.11a 5500 8 6,3096 19,18 82,86 27,18 522,82 0,1040 0,9425 0,1104 0,8385
<8 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 8 6,3096 18,81 75,95 26,81 479,24 0,0953 0,9681 0,0985 0,8728
<8 B3-802.11a 5745 8 6,3096 21,06 127,53 29,06 804,64 0,1601 0,9710 0,1649 0,8110
<8 B1-802.11n20 5180 8 6,3096 11,86 15,36 19,86 96,88 0,0193 0,9047 0,0213 0,8854
<8 B2A-802.11n20 5260 8 6,3096 19,48 88,78 27,48 560,17 0,1114 0,9142 0,1219 0,8028
<8 B2C-802.11n20 5500 8 6,3096 19,68 92,90 27,68 586,14 0,1166 0,9425 0,1237 0,8259
<8 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 8 6,3096 19,09 81,09 27,09 511,63 0,1018 0,9681 0,1051 0,8664
<8 B3-802.11n20 5745 8 6,3096 20,88 122,41 28,88 772,32 0,1536 0,9710 0,1582 0,8174
<8 B1-802.11n40 5180 8 6,3096 12,60 18,18 20,60 114,69 0,0228 0,9047 0,0252 0,8819
<8 B2A-802.11n40 5270 8 6,3096 19,75 94,42 27,75 595,73 0,1185 0,9154 0,1295 0,7969
<8 B2C-802.11n40 5510 8 6,3096 19,56 90,40 27,56 570,36 0,1135 0,9437 0,1202 0,8302
<8 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 8 6,3096 19,56 90,40 27,56 570,36 0,1135 0,9670 0,1173 0,8535
<8 B3-802.11n40 5745 8 6,3096 21,88 154,02 29,88 971,78 0,1933 0,9710 0,1991 0,7777
<8 B1-802.11ac20 5180 8 6,3096 11,64 14,60 19,64 92,10 0,0183 0,9047 0,0203 0,8864
<8 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 8 6,3096 18,70 74,05 26,70 467,23 0,0930 0,9142 0,1017 0,8213
<8 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 8 6,3096 18,98 79,07 26,98 498,88 0,0992 0,9425 0,1053 0,8433
<8 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 8 6,3096 18,41 69,35 26,41 437,58 0,0871 0,9681 0,0899 0,8811
<8 B3-802.11ac20 5745 8 6,3096 20,51 112,53 28,51 710,04 0,1413 0,9710 0,1455 0,8298
<8 B1-802.11ac40 5180 8 6,3096 12,57 18,07 20,57 113,99 0,0227 0,9047 0,0251 0,8820
<8 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 8 6,3096 19,64 91,94 27,64 580,12 0,1154 0,9154 0,1261 0,8000
<8 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 8 6,3096 19,54 89,97 27,54 567,65 0,1129 0,9437 0,1197 0,8308
<8 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 8 6,3096 19,54 89,97 27,54 567,65 0,1129 0,9670 0,1168 0,8541
<8 B3-802.11ac40 5745 8 6,3096 21,92 155,74 29,92 982,65 0,1955 0,9710 0,2013 0,7755
<8 B1-802.11ac80 5210 8 6,3096 12,13 16,32 20,13 102,94 0,0205 0,9083 0,0225 0,8878
<8 B3-802.11ac80 5775 8 6,3096 21,24 133,17 29,24 840,23 0,1672 0,9745 0,1715 0,8073
<8 B1-802.11ax20 5180 8 6,3096 11,62 14,52 19,62 91,60 0,0182 0,9047 0,0201 0,8865
<8 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 8 6,3096 18,89 77,52 26,89 489,10 0,0973 0,9142 0,1064 0,8169
<8 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 8 6,3096 18,33 68,08 26,33 429,54 0,0855 0,9425 0,0907 0,8571
<8 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 8 6,3096 18,52 71,09 26,52 448,54 0,0892 0,9681 0,0922 0,8789
<8 B3-802.11ax20 5745 8 6,3096 20,43 110,32 28,43 696,08 0,1385 0,9710 0,1426 0,8326
<8 B1-802.11ax40 5180 8 6,3096 11,88 15,41 19,88 97,24 0,0193 0,9047 0,0214 0,8854
<8 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 8 6,3096 19,16 82,33 27,16 519,47 0,1033 0,9154 0,1129 0,8121
<8 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 8 6,3096 19,06 80,57 27,06 508,36 0,1011 0,9437 0,1072 0,8426
<8 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 8 6,3096 18,97 78,85 26,97 497,49 0,0990 0,9670 0,1024 0,8680
<8 B3-802.11ax40 5745 8 6,3096 21,07 127,81 29,07 806,42 0,1604 0,9710 0,1652 0,8106
<8 B1-802.11ax80 5210 8 6,3096 11,82 15,20 19,82 95,91 0,0191 0,9083 0,0210 0,8892
<8 B3-802.11ax80 5775 8 6,3096 20,92 123,52 28,92 779,36 0,1550 0,9745 0,1591 0,8194
<9 B1-802.11a 5180 9 7,9433 11,19 13,14 20,19 104,38 0,0208 0,9047 0,0230 0,8839
<9 B2A-802.11a 5260 9 7,9433 18,43 69,62 27,43 553,03 0,1100 0,9142 0,1203 0,8042
<9 B2C-802.11a 5500 9 7,9433 18,62 72,72 27,62 577,63 0,1149 0,9425 0,1219 0,8276
<9 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 9 7,9433 18,52 71,15 27,52 565,20 0,1124 0,9681 0,1161 0,8557
<9 B3-802.11a 5745 9 7,9433 21,06 127,53 30,06 1012,98 0,2015 0,9710 0,2075 0,7695
<9 B1-802.11n20 5180 9 7,9433 11,01 12,61 20,01 100,19 0,0199 0,9047 0,0220 0,8848
<9 B2A-802.11n20 5260 9 7,9433 18,79 75,76 27,79 601,78 0,1197 0,9142 0,1310 0,7945
<9 B2C-802.11n20 5500 9 7,9433 18,99 79,27 27,99 629,68 0,1253 0,9425 0,1329 0,8173
<9 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 9 7,9433 18,89 77,50 27,89 615,57 0,1225 0,9681 0,1265 0,8457
<9 B3-802.11n20 5745 9 7,9433 20,88 122,41 29,88 972,30 0,1934 0,9710 0,1992 0,7776
<9 B1-802.11n40 5180 9 7,9433 11,55 14,30 20,55 113,59 0,0226 0,9047 0,0250 0,8821
<9 B2A-802.11n40 5270 9 7,9433 15,88 38,69 24,88 307,33 0,0611 0,9154 0,0668 0,8543
<9 B2C-802.11n40 5510 9 7,9433 16,35 43,14 25,35 342,65 0,0682 0,9437 0,0722 0,8755
<9 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 9 7,9433 16,35 43,14 25,35 342,65 0,0682 0,9670 0,0705 0,8988
<9 B3-802.11n40 5745 9 7,9433 21,88 154,02 30,88 1223,40 0,2434 0,9710 0,2506 0,7276
<9 B1-802.11ac20 5180 9 7,9433 10,72 11,80 19,72 93,72 0,0186 0,9047 0,0206 0,8861
<9 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 9 7,9433 18,13 64,95 27,13 515,93 0,1026 0,9142 0,1123 0,8116
<9 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 9 7,9433 18,32 67,85 27,32 538,98 0,1072 0,9425 0,1138 0,8353
<9 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 9 7,9433 18,32 67,85 27,32 538,98 0,1072 0,9681 0,1108 0,8609
<9 B3-802.11ac20 5745 9 7,9433 20,51 112,53 29,51 893,88 0,1778 0,9710 0,1831 0,7932
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Note 1: only worst-case values are listed in the table above
Note 2: the duty cycle is included in the output power

Simultaneous (if applicable):

WLAN 2,4 GHz WLAN 5 GHz
(Seq / Slim ) 0.1937 0.7126

Sum 0.9063

Limit 1

Conclusion passed

<9 B1-802.11ac40 5180 9 7,9433 11,53 14,22 20,53 112,95 0,0225 0,9047 0,0248 0,8822
<9 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 9 7,9433 15,86 38,54 24,86 306,14 0,0609 0,9154 0,0665 0,8545
<9 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 9 7,9433 16,33 42,97 25,33 341,29 0,0679 0,9437 0,0719 0,8758
<9 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 9 7,9433 16,24 42,04 25,24 333,95 0,0664 0,9670 0,0687 0,9005
<9 B3-802.11ac40 5745 9 7,9433 21,92 155,74 30,92 1237,09 0,2461 0,9710 0,2535 0,7249
<9 B1-802.11ac80 5210 9 7,9433 11,09 12,86 20,09 102,14 0,0203 0,9083 0,0224 0,8880
<9 B3-802.11ac80 5775 9 7,9433 24,44 277,97 33,44 2208,00 0,4393 0,9745 0,4508 0,5352
<9 B1-802.11ax20 5180 9 7,9433 10,78 11,96 19,78 94,96 0,0189 0,9047 0,0209 0,8858
<9 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 9 7,9433 17,86 61,09 26,86 485,29 0,0965 0,9142 0,1056 0,8177
<9 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 9 7,9433 18,05 63,80 27,05 506,76 0,1008 0,9425 0,1070 0,8417
<9 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 9 7,9433 17,86 61,09 26,86 485,29 0,0965 0,9681 0,0997 0,8716
<9 B3-802.11ax20 5745 9 7,9433 20,43 110,32 29,43 876,31 0,1743 0,9710 0,1795 0,7967
<9 B1-802.11ax40 5180 9 7,9433 10,95 12,45 19,95 98,86 0,0197 0,9047 0,0217 0,8850
<9 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 9 7,9433 15,49 35,43 24,49 281,42 0,0560 0,9154 0,0612 0,8594
<9 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 9 7,9433 15,87 38,63 24,87 306,84 0,0610 0,9437 0,0647 0,8827
<9 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 9 7,9433 15,78 37,80 24,78 300,28 0,0597 0,9670 0,0618 0,9072
<9 B3-802.11ax40 5745 9 7,9433 21,07 127,81 30,07 1015,22 0,2020 0,9710 0,2080 0,7691
<9 B1-802.11ax80 5210 9 7,9433 10,88 12,25 19,88 97,29 0,0194 0,9083 0,0213 0,8889
<9 B3-802.11ax80 5775 9 7,9433 19,23 83,73 28,23 665,12 0,1323 0,9745 0,1358 0,8422

<16/15,4 B1-802.11a 5180 16 39,8107 3,57 2,28 19,57 90,61 0,0180 0,9047 0,0199 0,8867
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11a 5260 16 39,8107 11,81 15,18 27,81 604,30 0,1202 0,9142 0,1315 0,7940
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11a 5500 16 39,8107 11,34 13,61 27,34 542,00 0,1078 0,9425 0,1144 0,8347
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11a 5720 16 39,8107 11,25 13,32 27,25 530,33 0,1055 0,9681 0,1090 0,8626
<16/15,4 B3-802.11a 5745 16 39,8107 18,52 71,09 34,52 2830,09 0,5630 0,9710 0,5798 0,4080
<16/15,4 B1-802.11n20 5180 16 39,8107 3,42 2,20 19,42 87,43 0,0174 0,9047 0,0192 0,8873
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11n20 5260 16 39,8107 12,10 16,23 28,10 646,13 0,1285 0,9142 0,1406 0,7857
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11n20 5500 16 39,8107 11,41 13,85 27,41 551,37 0,1097 0,9425 0,1164 0,8328
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11n20 5720 16 39,8107 11,32 13,54 27,32 539,01 0,1072 0,9681 0,1108 0,8609
<16/15,4 B3-802.11n20 5745 16 39,8107 18,32 67,85 34,32 2701,28 0,5374 0,9710 0,5534 0,4336
<16/15,4 B1-802.11n40 5180 16 39,8107 3,60 2,29 19,60 91,17 0,0181 0,9047 0,0200 0,8866
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11n40 5270 16 39,8107 11,43 13,91 27,43 553,92 0,1102 0,9154 0,1204 0,8052
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11n40 5510 16 39,8107 11,25 13,32 27,25 530,33 0,1055 0,9437 0,1118 0,8382
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11n40 5710 16 39,8107 11,53 14,22 27,53 566,11 0,1126 0,9670 0,1165 0,8544
<16/15,4 B3-802.11n40 5745 16 39,8107 19,41 87,37 35,41 3478,16 0,6920 0,9710 0,7126 0,2791
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac20 5180 16 39,8107 3,14 2,06 19,14 82,07 0,0163 0,9047 0,0180 0,8884
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ac20 5260 16 39,8107 11,77 15,02 27,77 598,08 0,1190 0,9142 0,1301 0,7952
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ac20 5500 16 39,8107 11,10 12,89 27,10 513,25 0,1021 0,9425 0,1083 0,8404
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ac20 5720 16 39,8107 10,91 12,34 26,91 491,30 0,0977 0,9681 0,1010 0,8704
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac20 5745 16 39,8107 17,93 62,02 33,93 2469,22 0,4912 0,9710 0,5059 0,4798
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac40 5180 16 39,8107 3,50 2,24 19,50 89,05 0,0177 0,9047 0,0196 0,8870
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ac40 5270 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 0,9154 0,1175 0,8079
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ac40 5510 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 0,9437 0,1139 0,8362
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ac40 5710 16 39,8107 11,33 13,58 27,33 540,51 0,1075 0,9670 0,1112 0,8595
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac40 5745 16 39,8107 19,37 86,55 35,37 3445,48 0,6855 0,9710 0,7059 0,2856
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ac80 5210 16 39,8107 3,20 2,09 19,20 83,10 0,0165 0,9083 0,0182 0,8918
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ac80 5775 16 39,8107 18,52 71,09 34,52 2830,09 0,5630 0,9745 0,5778 0,4115
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax20 5180 16 39,8107 3,47 2,22 19,47 88,45 0,0176 0,9047 0,0194 0,8871
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ax20 5260 16 39,8107 11,47 14,02 27,47 558,21 0,1111 0,9142 0,1215 0,8032
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ax20 5500 16 39,8107 11,47 14,02 27,47 558,21 0,1111 0,9425 0,1178 0,8315
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ax20 5720 16 39,8107 10,81 12,05 26,81 479,73 0,0954 0,9681 0,0986 0,8727
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax20 5745 16 39,8107 17,99 62,96 33,99 2506,34 0,4986 0,9710 0,5135 0,4724
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax40 5180 16 39,8107 3,16 2,07 19,16 82,32 0,0164 0,9047 0,0181 0,8883
<16/15,4 B2A-802.11ax40 5270 16 39,8107 11,08 12,82 27,08 510,53 0,1016 0,9154 0,1110 0,8139
<16/15,4 B2C-802.11ax40 5510 16 39,8107 10,89 12,28 26,89 488,92 0,0973 0,9437 0,1031 0,8464
<16/15,4 B2C+3-802.11ax40 5710 16 39,8107 10,99 12,55 26,99 499,61 0,0994 0,9670 0,1028 0,8676
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax40 5745 16 39,8107 18,65 73,33 34,65 2919,31 0,5808 0,9710 0,5981 0,3903
<16/15,4 B1-802.11ax80 5210 16 39,8107 3,00 2,00 19,00 79,46 0,0158 0,9083 0,0174 0,8925
<16/15,4 B3-802.11ax80 5775 16 39,8107 18,29 67,47 34,29 2685,96 0,5344 0,9745 0,5483 0,4401


